Reclassifications

Certain prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform with the current period presentation.

Correction of December 31, 2015 balance sheet

During the second quarter ended June 30, 2016, the Company corrected the balance sheet presentation of capitalized
lender fees related to debt issuance. These amounts were previously presented as other long-term assets in the
Company’s consolidated balance sheet, and the Company has determined that they should have been presented as a
contra account to long-term debt similar to a debt discount.

The Company concluded that the correction was not material to any prior annual or interim period and therefore,
amendments of previously filed reports are not required. In accordance with Accounting Standards Codification 250,
Presentation of Financial Statements, the Company has corrected all prior periods presented. Periods not presented
herein will be corrected, as applicable, in future filings. The correction had no impact on total equity, results of
operations, or cash flows.

The impact of this correction on the Company’s consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2015 was as follows:

As
previously
reported Adjustment As revised

Other long-term assets $289,746 $ (46,964 ) $242,782
Total assets 6,515,223 (46,964 ) 6,468,259
Long-term debt 3,133,312 (46,964 ) 3,086,348
Total liabilities and equity 6,515,223 (46,964 ) 6,468,259

Edgar Filing: KINDRED HEALTHCARE, INC - Form 10-Q

23

NOTE 2 – GENTIVA MERGER

On October 9, 2014, the Company entered into the Gentiva Merger Agreement, providing for the Company’s
acquisition of Gentiva. On February 2, 2015, the Company consummated the Gentiva Merger, with Gentiva
continuing as the surviving company and the Company’s wholly owned subsidiary.

At the effective time of the Gentiva Merger, each share of common stock, par value $0.10 per share, of Gentiva
(“Gentiva Common Stock”) issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time of the Gentiva Merger (other
than shares held by Kindred, Gentiva and any wholly owned subsidiaries (which were cancelled) and shares owned by